
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 23-09-2021 (Thu)

Race  6	 9:00PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 324	 Bureau Des Legende	 60	 [2]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 M F de Kock	 14.4%
2	 473346	 Stay The Course	 59	 [1]	 L Hewitson	 16.7%	 S G Tarry	 14.6%
3	 74860	 Track Commander	 58.5	 [8]	 J Solomons (1.5)	 9.7%	 S G Tarry	 14.6%
4	 444465	 Lyntys Legacy	 57.5	 [3]	 D Schwarz	 7.5%	 T Zackey	 4.8%
5	 57026	 Twosidestoastory	 57	 [6]	 C Maujean	 8.4%	 D Sham	 9.6%
6	 332	 Scottadito	 56.5	 [4]	 R Munger	 6.9%	 C Spies	 7.5%
7	 566820	 Heart Of Harlem	 54	 [7]	 N Klink	 5.0%	 B Webber	 4.7%
8	 485069	 On The Warpath	 52	 [5]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.1%	 G J Maroun	 7.0%

Race  7	 9:35PM	 ($77,500)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1800m
1	 101587	 Veld Flower	 63.5	 [5]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 3.8%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 4.2%
2	 143127	 Traveling Wilbury	 60	 [6]	 G Lerena	 18.2%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
3	 763582	 Rock You	 57	 [7]	 D Schwarz	 7.5%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
4	 255529	 Liverpool Legend	 52.5	 [3]	 L Hewitson	 16.7%	 S J Gray	 7.6%
5	 97431	 Princess Kesh	 52	 [4]	 R Munger	 6.9%	 A B Fortune	 10.2%
6	 596045	 Astral Plane	 52	 [1]	 J Mariba	 8.3%	 J A Soma	 11.3%
7	 411606	 Masaaken	 52	 [8]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 M F de Kock	 14.4%
8	 909311	 Timeforthat	 52	 [2]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 4.7%	 L Kruger	 7.9%

Race  8	 10:10PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1800m
1	 494108	 Wonderous	 60	 [12]	 L Hewitson	 16.7%	 M/a Azzie	 12.0%
2	 630521	 Fasinada	 59	 [5]	 N Klink	 5.0%	 B Webber	 4.7%
3	 980840	 Burnt Jasper	 58.5	 [6]	 J R Syster	 6.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.6%
4	 032127	 Crusade To Royalty	 58.5	 [8]	 D Schwarz	 7.5%	 R R Magner	 11.1%
5	 933423	 Dark Travel	 58	 [10]	 G Lerena	 18.2%	 B Webber	 4.7%
6	 660194	 Dutchessburnedette	 58	 [4]	 C Zackey	 11.8%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
7	 821	 Lilliana	 56.5	 [2]	 W Kennedy	 17.2%	 M F de Kock	 14.4%
8	 421658	 Whole Of The Moon	 56.5	 [1]	 R Munger	 6.9%	 A B Fortune	 10.2%
9	 332163	 Lucky Shamrock	 56	 [11]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 T Zackey	 4.8%
10	 315888	 Sheltering Sky	 55.5	 [7]	 K Matsunyane	 4.1%	 P F Matchett	 9.7%
11	 427134	 Tinder Dry	 55	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.6%
12	 330018	 Short Skirt Flirt	 52.5	 [9]	 C Maujean	 8.4%	 L J Human	 3.0%

Race  9	 10:45PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 046421	 Queen Anne’s Lace	 62	 [1]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 3.8%	 P A Peter	 15.5%
2	 601000	 Flash Rock	 61	 [10]	 Wes Marwing	 1.7%	 C I Jonker	 6.9%
3	 803907	 Java House	 61	 [3]	 R Munger	 6.9%	 M/a Azzie	 12.0%
4	 692213	 Princess Sabrina	 61	 [2]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 C Binda	 8.7%
5	 817654	 Hear The Trumpet	 60	 [6]	 G Lerena	 18.2%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	12.0%
6	 004432	 Samoa	 59.5	 [9]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 B H Stidolph	 2.5%
7	 655314	 Princess Queen	 59	 [5]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.1%	 G J Maroun	 7.0%
8	 616084	 Country Mile	 58	 [7]	 D Schwarz	 7.5%	 G J Maroun	 7.0%
9	 100063	 Miss Costa Rica	 57.5	 [4]	 W Kennedy	 17.2%	 P A Peter	 15.5%
10	 970009	 Paschals Samore	 57	 [11]	 R Danielson	 6.9%	 C I Jonker	 6.9%
11	 700068	 Broadway Babe	 52	 [8]	 N Klink	 5.0%	 B Webber	 4.7%

Race  1	 6:05PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 0666	 Song Of Liberty	 60	 [3]	 K Matsunyane	 4.1%	 P F Matchett	 9.7%
2	 	 Abbacadabra	 60	 [4]	 G Lerena	 18.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.0%
3	 	 Just Be Nice	 60	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 17.2%	 C Dawson	 10.6%
4	 	 Mayenne	 60	 [5]	 N Klink	 5.0%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.0%
5	 	 Permesso Avanti	 60	 [6]	 R Danielson	 6.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.0%
6	 	 Red Carpet Girl	 60	 [7]	 J R Syster	 6.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.6%
7	 	 Young Jackie	 60	 [2]	 C Maujean	 8.4%	 P P Vermeulen	 26.3%

Race  2	 6:35PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 724732	 Maraca Ginger	 60	 [6]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.1%	 G J Maroun	 7.0%
2	 	 Back To Basics	 60	 [3]	 N Klink	 5.0%	 B Webber	 4.7%
3	 9	 Equerry	 60	 [4]	 R Munger	 6.9%	 G J Maroun	 7.0%
4	 	 Ginjamatinja	 60	 [8]	 K Matsunyane	 4.1%	 P F Matchett	 9.7%
5	 	 Outofthedarkness	 60	 [5]	 R Danielson	 6.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.0%
6	 	 Sonnenstrahl	 60	 [1]	 G Lerena	 18.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.0%
7	 425	 French Joy	 57.5	 [7]	 C Maujean	 8.4%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.0%
8	 62	 Veneta	 57.5	 [2]	 C Zackey	 11.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.0%

Race  3	 7:05PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 977782	 Caruso	 60	 [8]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 4.7%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	12.0%
2	 235333	 Pick A Lily	 60	 [4]	 G Lerena	 18.2%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	12.0%
3	 573684	 Serena Slam	 60	 [1]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 4.2%
4	 345645	 Frosted Ice	 60	 [6]	 N Klink	 5.0%	 B Webber	 4.7%
5	 906	 Axiom	 60	 [3]	 D Schwarz	 7.5%	 B Webber	 4.7%
6	 	 White Palace	 60	 [7]	 R Danielson	 6.9%	 C I Jonker	 6.9%
7	 4545	 Namibsroos	 58	 [2]	 L Hewitson	 16.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.6%
8	 	 Confetti Shower	 58	 [9]	 C Maujean	 8.4%	 P P Vermeulen	 26.3%
9	 4	 Miss United States	 58	 [5]	 M V’rensburg	 12.2%	 S T Pettigrew	 14.8%

Race  4	 7:45PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 902302	 Trust The Fire	 60	 [8]	 S Brown	 3.6%	 L J Human	 3.0%
2	 857424	 Eights Enough	 58	 [1]	 C F Dicken (1.5)	 4.1%	 G J Maroun	 7.0%
3	 636	 Flashy Apache	 58	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 T Zackey	 4.8%
4	 33	 About To Storm	 58	 [10]	 G Lerena	 18.2%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.0%
5	 3	 Magnum P I	 58	 [4]	 C Maujean	 8.4%	 D Sham	 9.6%
6	 	 On Repeat	 58	 [7]	 W Kennedy	 17.2%	 C Dawson	 10.6%
7	 88	 Silver To Vano	 58	 [9]	 R Danielson	 6.9%	 C I Jonker	 6.9%
8	 	 Tomato Timer	 58	 [6]	 C Zackey	 11.8%	 D Sham	 9.6%
9	 334323	 Golden Aspen	 55.5	 [5]	 J Sampson	 4.1%	 C Spies	 7.5%
10	 874	 Moonstrike	 55.5	 [2]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 P F Matchett	 9.7%

Race  5	 8:25PM	 ($70,000)	 			  TFI	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 4626	 Two Fools Collide	 60	 [9]	 L Hewitson	 16.7%	 S G Tarry	 14.6%
2	 688534	 Bold Decision	 58	 [3]	 R Danielson	 6.9%	 J J Van Vuuren	 18.0%
3	 535063	 Oceans Pride	 57	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 17.5%	 B H Stidolph	 2.5%
4	 523	 Lady Fair	 56.5	 [7]	 S Brown	 3.6%	 C Spies	 7.5%
5	 986207	 The Bomb Dotcom	 54.5	 [4]	 D Schwarz	 7.5%	 G J Maroun	 7.0%
6	 562348	 Wonderful Rock	 54.5	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 17.2%	 E Verdonese	 8.2%
7	 065	 Honey Bunny	 52.5	 [6]	 C Maujean	 8.4%	 D Sham	 9.6%
8	 750	 Fort Aurora	 52	 [5]	 J R Syster	 6.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.6%
9	 0896	 Cheeky Chiquita	 52	 [8]	 K Matsunyane	 4.1%	 T Zackey	 4.8%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no 
liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 3.Just Be Nice    2.Abbacadabra    1.Song Of Liberty    6.Red Carpet Girl
RACE 2 - 6.Sonnenstrahl    8.Veneta    1.Maraca Ginger    7.French Joy
RACE 3 - 2.Pick A Lily    9.Miss United States    1.Caruso    7.Namibsroos
RACE 4 - 9.Golden Aspen    4.About To Storm    2.Eights Enough    10.Moonstrike
RACE 5 - 4.Lady Fair    2.Bold Decision    1.Two Fools Collide    3.Oceans Pride
RACE 6 - 6.Scottadito    1.Bureau Des Legende    2.Stay The Course    5.Twosidestoastory
RACE 7 - 5.Princess Kesh    6.Astral Plane    2.Traveling Wilbury    3.Rock You
RACE 8 - 7.Lilliana    2.Fasinada    5.Dark Travel    11.Tinder Dry
RACE 9 - 9.Miss Costa Rica    6.Samoa    1.Queen Anne’s Lace    4.Princess Sabrina

®

TURFFONTEIN INSIDE TRACK 
(TURF TRACK)
2500m oval. Shares a common back straight with the 
Standside Track. All races run clockwise round the turn 
with a run-in of slightly less than 500m. The track rises 
10m from the 1400m to the 500m marks. Low-number 
draws favoured over 1000m and 1200m.
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顶级南非赛事

第 1场	 6:05PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1000公尺

1	 0666	 自由之歌	 Song Of Liberty	 60	 [3]	 马雅尼	 4.1%	马奇特	 9.7%
2	 	 艾巴卡巴	 Abbacadabra	 60	 [4]	 雷景勋	 18.2%	 J维伦	 18.0%
3	 	 当好人	 Just Be Nice	 60	 [1]	 甘理迪	 17.2%	许道升	 10.6%
4	 	 马言尼	 Mayenne	 60	 [5]	 克琳	 5.0%	 J维伦	 18.0%
5	 	 佩梅索	 Permesso Avanti	 60	 [6]	 邓尼森	 6.9%	 J维伦	 18.0%
6	 	 红毯女孩	 Red Carpet Girl	 60	 [7]	 赛斯特	 6.9%	布隆克	 4.6%
7	 	 杰奇小子	 Young Jackie	 60	 [2]	 莫吉恩	 8.4%	威姆林	 26.3%

第 2场	 6:35PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1000公尺

1	 724732	 玛拉卡	 Maraca Ginger	 60	 [6]	 狄肯-1.5	 4.1%	马隆	 7.0%
2	 	 回归简单	 Back To Basics	 60	 [3]	 克琳	 5.0%	韦伯	 4.7%
3	 9	 骑兵	 Equerry	 60	 [4]	 蒙格	 6.9%	马隆	 7.0%
4	 	 金查麦迪	 Ginjamatinja	 60	 [8]	 马雅尼	 4.1%	马奇特	 9.7%
5	 	 黑暗骑士	 Outofthedarkness	 60	 [5]	 邓尼森	 6.9%	 J维伦	 18.0%
6	 	 索能斯塔	 Sonnenstrahl	 60	 [1]	 雷景勋	 18.2%	 J维伦	 18.0%
7	 425	 欢乐法国	 French Joy	 57.5	 [7]	 莫吉恩	 8.4%	 J维伦	 18.0%
8	 62	 维纳塔	 Veneta	 57.5	 [2]	 杰奇	 11.8%	 J维伦	 18.0%

第 3场	 7:05PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1200公尺

1	 977782	 卡鲁索	 Caruso	 60	 [8]	 P索尼-2.5	 4.7%	廖大卫	 12.0%
2	 235333	 莉莉精选	 Pick A Lily	 60	 [4]	 雷景勋	 18.2%	廖大卫	 12.0%
3	 573684	 瑟琳娜	 Serena Slam	 60	 [1]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	伯特沃洛	4.2%
4	 345645	 结霜	 Frosted Ice	 60	 [6]	 克琳	 5.0%	韦伯	 4.7%
5	 906	 阿修米	 Axiom	 60	 [3]	 史华兹	 7.5%	韦伯	 4.7%
6	 	 白宫	 White Palace	 60	 [7]	 邓尼森	 6.9%	许忠克	 6.9%
7	 4545	 纳米鲁斯	 Namibsroos	 58	 [2]	 希威森	 16.7%	布隆克	 4.6%
8	 	 康菲帝	 Confetti Shower	 58	 [9]	 莫吉恩	 8.4%	威姆林	 26.3%
9	 4	 美国小姐	 Miss United States	 58	 [5]	 李诚邦	 12.2%	佩迪格	 14.8%

第 4场	 7:45PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1200公尺

1	 902302	 明火	 Trust The Fire	 60	 [8]	 施布朗	 3.6%	休曼	 3.0%
2	 857424	 八号	 Eights Enough	 58	 [1]	 狄肯-1.5	 4.1%	马隆	 7.0%
3	 636	 闪电侠	 Flashy Apache	 58	 [3]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	赞斯奇	 4.8%
4	 33	 大风暴	 About To Storm	 58	 [10]	 雷景勋	 18.2%	 J维伦	 18.0%
5	 3	 麦格能	 Magnum P I	 58	 [4]	 莫吉恩	 8.4%	桑多莉	 9.6%
6	 	 再胜	 On Repeat	 58	 [7]	 甘理迪	 17.2%	许道升	 10.6%
7	 88	 蜕变	 Silver To Vano	 58	 [9]	 邓尼森	 6.9%	许忠克	 6.9%
8	 	 番茄王	 Tomato Timer	 58	 [6]	 杰奇	 11.8%	桑多莉	 9.6%
9	 334323	 黄金骑士	 Golden Aspen	 55.5	 [5]	 桑普森	 4.1%	施平斯	 7.5%
10	 874	 月光使者	 Moonstrike	 55.5	 [2]	 M也尼	 13.3%	马奇特	 9.7%

第 5场	 8:25PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1600公尺

1	 4626	 天真	 Two Fools Collide	 60	 [9]	 希威森	 16.7%	泰利	 14.6%
2	 688534	 勇敢决定	 Bold Decision	 58	 [3]	 邓尼森	 6.9%	 J维伦	 18.0%
3	 535063	 海洋之心	 Oceans Pride	 57	 [2]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	施迪多	 2.5%
4	 523	 雪白少女	 Lady Fair	 56.5	 [7]	 施布朗	 3.6%	施平斯	 7.5%
5	 986207	 炸弹王	 The Bomb Dotcom	 54.5	 [4]	 史华兹	 7.5%	马隆	 7.0%
6	 562348	 美妙摇滚	 Wonderful Rock	 54.5	 [1]	 甘理迪	 17.2%	维多斯	 8.2%
7	 065	 甜蜜兔	 Honey Bunny	 52.5	 [6]	 莫吉恩	 8.4%	桑多莉	 9.6%
8	 750	 极光部队	 Fort Aurora	 52	 [5]	 赛斯特	 6.9%	布隆克	 4.6%
9	 0896	 奇吉塔	 Cheeky Chiquita	 52	 [8]	 马雅尼	 4.1%	赞斯奇	 4.8%

第 6场	 9:00PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1600公尺

1	 324	 英雄传奇	 Bureau Des Legende	60	 [2]	 M也尼	 13.3%	郭克	 14.4%
2	 473346	 坚守岗位	 Stay The Course	 59	 [1]	 希威森	 16.7%	泰利	 14.6%
3	 74860	 跑道将军	 Track Commander	 58.5	 [8]	 索罗蒙-1.5	 9.7%	泰利	 14.6%
4	 444465	 林缇后裔	 Lyntys Legacy	 57.5	 [3]	 史华兹	 7.5%	赞斯奇	 4.8%
5	 57026	 双面故事	 Twosidestoastory	 57	 [6]	 莫吉恩	 8.4%	桑多莉	 9.6%
6	 332	 考塔蒂托	 Scottadito	 56.5	 [4]	 蒙格	 6.9%	施平斯	 7.5%
7	 566820	 哈琳之心	 Heart Of Harlem	 54	 [7]	 克琳	 5.0%	韦伯	 4.7%
8	 485069	 出战	 On The Warpath	 52	 [5]	 狄肯-1.5	 4.1%	马隆	 7.0%

第 7场	 9:35PM	 ($77,500)	 					    特夫方丹	--1800公尺

1	 101587	 韦德花	 Veld Flower	 63.5	 [5]	 杰克布-4.0	 3.8%	伯特沃洛	4.2%
2	 143127	 维尔布里	 Traveling Wilbury	 60	 [6]	 雷景勋	 18.2%	何力奇	 12.8%
3	 763582	 若有	 Rock You	 57	 [7]	 史华兹	 7.5%	何力奇	 12.8%
4	 255529	 利物浦王	 Liverpool Legend	 52.5	 [3]	 希威森	 16.7%	格雷	 7.6%
5	 97431	 科斯公主	 Princess Kesh	 52	 [4]	 蒙格	 6.9%	 AB富顿	 10.2%
6	 596045	 斯塔飞机	 Astral Plane	 52	 [1]	 马里巴	 8.3%	索玛	 11.3%
7	 411606	 马萨肯	 Masaaken	 52	 [8]	 M也尼	 13.3%	郭克	 14.4%
8	 909311	 美妙时光	 Timeforthat	 52	 [2]	 P索尼-2.5	 4.7%	库尔格	 7.9%

第 8场	 10:10PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1800公尺

1	 494108	 惊人	 Wonderous	 60	 [12]	 希威森	 16.7%	麦雅兹	 12.0%
2	 630521	 法希纳达	 Fasinada	 59	 [5]	 克琳	 5.0%	韦伯	 4.7%
3	 980840	 杰斯珀	 Burnt Jasper	 58.5	 [6]	 赛斯特	 6.9%	布隆克	 4.6%
4	 032127	 皇家号	 Crusade To Royalty	 58.5	 [8]	 史华兹	 7.5%	马勒	 11.1%
5	 933423	 黑暗旅行	 Dark Travel	 58	 [10]	 雷景勋	 18.2%	韦伯	 4.7%
6	 660194	 布尼德	 Dutchessburnedette	58	 [4]	 杰奇	 11.8%	何力奇	 12.8%
7	 821	 莉莉安娜	 Lilliana	 56.5	 [2]	 甘理迪	 17.2%	郭克	 14.4%
8	 421658	 满月	 Whole Of The Moon	56.5	 [1]	 蒙格	 6.9%	 AB富顿	 10.2%
9	 332163	 幸运叶	 Lucky Shamrock	 56	 [11]	 M也尼	 13.3%	赞斯奇	 4.8%
10	 315888	 守护之空	 Sheltering Sky	 55.5	 [7]	 马雅尼	 4.1%	马奇特	 9.7%
11	 427134	 丁德	 Tinder Dry	 55	 [3]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	布隆克	 4.6%
12	 330018	 短裙小姐	 Short Skirt Flirt	 52.5	 [9]	 莫吉恩	 8.4%	休曼	 3.0%

第 9场	 10:45PM	 ($70,000)	 					    特夫方丹	--1200公尺

1	 046421	 安妮蕾丝	 Queen Anne’s Lace	 62	 [1]	 杰克布-4.0	 3.8%	 P彼德	 15.5%
2	 601000	 闪电石	 Flash Rock	 61	 [10]	 马维利	 1.7%	许忠克	 6.9%
3	 803907	 爪哇之家	 Java House	 61	 [3]	 蒙格	 6.9%	麦雅兹	 12.0%
4	 692213	 萨宾娜	 Princess Sabrina	 61	 [2]	 M也尼	 13.3%	宾达	 8.7%
5	 817654	 号角响起	 Hear The Trumpet	 60	 [6]	 雷景勋	 18.2%	廖大卫	 12.0%
6	 004432	 萨摩雅	 Samoa	 59.5	 [9]	 关铭诺	 17.5%	施迪多	 2.5%
7	 655314	 公主女王	 Princess Queen	 59	 [5]	 狄肯-1.5	 4.1%	马隆	 7.0%
8	 616084	 麦尔大帝	 Country Mile	 58	 [7]	 史华兹	 7.5%	马隆	 7.0%
9	 100063	 利卡小姐	 Miss Costa Rica	 57.5	 [4]	 甘理迪	 17.2%	 P彼德	 15.5%
10	 970009	 萨摩王	 Paschals Samore	 57	 [11]	 邓尼森	 6.9%	许忠克	 6.9%
11	 700068	 广播宝贝	 Broadway Babe	 52	 [8]	 克琳	 5.0%	韦伯	 4.7%

23-09-2021 (星期四)

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 3.当好人      2.艾巴卡巴    1.自由之歌    6.红毯女孩

第 2场 - 6.索能斯塔    8.维纳塔      1.玛拉卡      7.欢乐法国

第 3场 - 2.莉莉精选    9.美国小姐    1.卡鲁索      7.纳米鲁斯

第 4场 - 9.黄金骑士    4.大风暴      2.八号        10.月光使者

第 5场 - 4.雪白少女    2.勇敢决定    1.天真        3.海洋之心

第 6场 - 6.考塔蒂托    1.英雄传奇    2.坚守岗位    5.双面故事

第 7场 - 5.科斯公主    6.斯塔飞机    2.维尔布里    3.若有

第 8场 - 7.莉莉安娜    2.法希纳达    5.黑暗旅行    11.丁德

第 9场 - 9.利卡小姐    6.萨摩雅      1.安妮蕾丝    4.萨宾娜

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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